表八、最高法院刑事上訴案件終結情形
單位：件
	年（月）別
	合計
	駁回上訴Repealed appeals
	撤銷原判

	
	
	全部
	部分
	發回更審

	
	
	
	
	全部

	Year(Month)
	Total
	All
	Partial
	All

	民國 84年
	1995
	6 604
	4 178
	140.0
	2 080

	民國 85年
	1996
	6 359
	3 383
	173.0
	2 586

	民國 86年
	1997
	7 712
	4 316
	195.5
	2 933

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 87年
	1998
	4 589
	2 397
	133.5
	1 825

	民國 88年
	1999
	7 823
	4 616
	173.5
	2 637

	民國 89年
	2000
	8 225
	4 158
	216.0
	3 457

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 90年
	2001
	8 133
	4 268
	191.0
	3 336

	民國 91年
	2002
	7 694
	4 003
	200.5
	3 148

	民國 92年
	2003
	7 525
	4 212
	180.0
	2 809

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 93年
	2004
	7 057
	3 811
	192.0
	2 724

	10月
	Oct.
	601
	332
	14.0
	235

	11月
	Nov.
	602
	315
	15.0
	241

	12月
	Dec.
	648
	319
	18.5
	278

	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 94年
	2005
	6 095
	3 261
	154.0
	2 430

	1月
	Jan.
	571
	328
	13.0
	212

	2月
	Feb.
	403
	232
	12.5
	140

	3月
	Mar.
	738
	384
	16.5
	305

	4月
	Apr.
	584
	289
	13.5
	254

	5月
	May
	586
	314
	16.0
	231

	6月
	Jun.
	694
	371
	20.5
	272

	7月
	Jul.
	567
	313
	13.0
	221

	8月
	Aug.
	686
	355
	20.5
	283

	9月
	Sep.
	692
	354
	16.5
	290

	10月
	Oct.
	574
	321
	12.0
	222

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	-17.05
	-9.32
	-27.27
	-23.45

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year (%)
	4.96
	2.64
	-2.84
	10.20


Table-8
State of Criminal Appeal Cases Terminated by the Supreme Court
Unit: case

	Reason of recindment
	撤回
	其他
	駁回上訴占駁回上訴與撤銷原判百分比

	Return back to original court for new trial
	自為判決
The Supreme Court itself renders a judgment
	
	
	

	部分
	全部
	部分
	
	
	

	Partial
	All
	Partial
	Appeal withdrawn
	Other
	Percentage of repealed appeals to repealed appeals and reason of recindment

	121.0
	41
	2.0
	34
	8
	65.80

	150.0
	12
	7.0
	35
	13
	56.35

	171.0
	49
	5.5
	30
	12
	58.82

	
	
	
	
	
	

	120.0
	39
	6.5
	60
	8
	55.97

	149.5
	47
	13.0
	57
	130
	62.72

	193.0
	43
	9.0
	46
	103
	54.16

	
	
	
	
	
	

	175.5
	29
	5.5
	51
	77
	55.70

	187.5
	50
	16.0
	39
	50
	55.27

	166.5
	55
	13.5
	47
	42
	59.06

	
	
	
	
	
	

	179.5
	56
	20.5
	36
	38
	57.32

	12.0
	4
	1.0
	2
	1
	57.86

	13.5
	9
	1.5
	3
	4
	55.46

	17.0
	8
	1.5
	4
	2
	52.57

	
	
	
	
	
	

	140.0
	36
	11.0
	26
	37
	56.61

	9.5
	2
	0.5
	3
	3
	60.35

	10.0
	2
	2.5
	1
	3
	61.28

	15.0
	7
	2.5
	2
	6
	54.86

	12.5
	2
	1.0
	5
	7
	52.88

	15.0
	4
	-
	2
	4
	56.90

	20.0
	6
	0.5
	4
	-
	56.74

	11.0
	3
	1.0
	1
	4
	58.01

	20.5
	1
	2.0
	4
	-
	55.06

	14.5
	6
	1.0
	3
	7
	54.33

	12.0
	3
	-
	1
	3
	58.42

	-17.24
	-50.00
	-100.00
	-66.67
	-57.14
	4.09

	-6.04
	-7.69
	-37.14
	-10.34
	15.63
	-1.44
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